
Kingfisher HS Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Cimarron High School 00:09:31.02 3

1 Southwest Covenant High School 00:05:57.39 22 Hinton High School 00:06:39.44 2

2 Kingfisher High School 00:06:11.38 33 Clinton High School 00:06:52.72 2

3 Luther High School 00:07:30.51 80 Southwest, OK (HS) 00:08:47.33 2

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Southwest Covenant High School 00:05:57.39 6 22

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 9067 Berkley Jackson 00:05:19.38 1
 2 3 9070 Allie Sheppard 00:05:46.32 3
 3 5 9065 Kara Bird 00:06:12.27 5
 4 6 9069 Jill Potter 00:06:12.68 6
 5 7 9064 Mallory Barnhill 00:06:16.29 7
 6 17 9071 Makayla Wagler 00:07:12.68 (13)
2 Kingfisher High School 00:06:11.38 10 33

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 9047 Scout Snodgrass 00:05:46.06 2
 2 4 9043 Addison Price 00:06:09.75 4
 3 8 9037 Harper Evans 00:06:18.19 8
 4 9 9046 Mattie Slezickey 00:06:19.61 9
 5 10 9034 Hinsley Brodrick 00:06:23.31 10
 6 11 9038 Ryan Farrar 00:06:23.59 (11)
 7 13 9041 Lily Lunsford 00:06:29.94 (12)
3 Luther High School 00:07:30.51 9 80

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 18 9060 Tinsley Wiley 00:07:21.02 14
 2 21 9059 Sara Teague 00:07:27.05 15
 3 22 9062 Lilly Wilson 00:07:31.49 16
 4 24 9056 Marlee Mcnair 00:07:33.68 17
 5 25 9058 Isabelle Pelletier 00:07:39.33 18
 6 26 9057 Sophie Mohr 00:07:39.95 (19)
 7 29 9053 Morgan Allen 00:09:02.25 (20)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 9067 Berkley Jackson FR 00:05:19.38 Southwest Covenant High School

2 2 9047 Scout Snodgrass SR 00:05:46.06 Kingfisher High School

3 3 9070 Allie Sheppard SR 00:05:46.32 Southwest Covenant High School

4 4 9043 Addison Price SO 00:06:09.75 Kingfisher High School

5 5 9065 Kara Bird SO 00:06:12.27 Southwest Covenant High School

6 6 9069 Jill Potter JR 00:06:12.68 Southwest Covenant High School

7 7 9064 Mallory Barnhill JR 00:06:16.29 Southwest Covenant High School

8 8 9037 Harper Evans SR 00:06:18.19 Kingfisher High School

9 9 9046 Mattie Slezickey JR 00:06:19.61 Kingfisher High School

10 10 9034 Hinsley Brodrick FR 00:06:23.31 Kingfisher High School

11 (11) 9038 Ryan Farrar FR 00:06:23.59 Kingfisher High School

12 0 9028 Sharity Entz SR 00:06:27.47 Hinton High School

13 (12) 9041 Lily Lunsford JR 00:06:29.94 Kingfisher High School

14 0 9016 Paisley Ruyle FR 00:06:47.48 Clinton High School

15 0 9027 Hope Barnett FR 00:06:51.41 Hinton High School

16 0 9015 Baylor Moore JR 00:06:57.95 Clinton High School

17 (13) 9071 Makayla Wagler FR 00:07:12.68 Southwest Covenant High School

18 14 9060 Tinsley Wiley FR 00:07:21.02 Luther High School

19 0 9040 Rylee Longbush SO 00:07:22.62 Kingfisher High School

20 0 9035 Celeste Charqueno FR 00:07:24.32 Kingfisher High School

21 15 9059 Sara Teague FR 00:07:27.05 Luther High School

22 16 9062 Lilly Wilson SR 00:07:31.49 Luther High School

23 0 9045 Taya Rudd FR 00:07:32.77 Kingfisher High School

24 17 9056 Marlee Mcnair FR 00:07:33.68 Luther High School

25 18 9058 Isabelle Pelletier JR 00:07:39.33 Luther High School

26 (19) 9057 Sophie Mohr SR 00:07:39.95 Luther High School

27 0 9083 Ella Desmarais SR 00:08:13.01 Southwest, OK (HS)

28 0 9004 Evian Cooper SO 00:08:31.23 Cimarron High School

29 (20) 9053 Morgan Allen JR 00:09:02.25 Luther High School

30 0 9061 Alley Wilson JR 00:09:15.39 Luther High School



31 0 9084 Hannah Yeary SR 00:09:21.66 Southwest, OK (HS)

32 0 9005 Mikah Littlebird SR 00:09:28.38 Cimarron High School

33 0 9055 Brenna Garrett JR 00:09:40.16 Luther High School

34 0 9003 Bella Butler SO 00:10:33.45 Cimarron High School

Kingfisher HS Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Kingfisher High School 00:13:07.14 4

1 Southwest Covenant High School 00:10:46.77 18 Hinton High School 00:17:50.54 2

2 Cimarron High School 00:12:40.94 72 Cashion High School 00:11:01.77 1

3 US Grant High School 00:12:44.40 72 Southwest, OK (HS) 00:13:27.22 1

4 Clinton High School 00:12:59.33 78 Luther High School 00:18:14.79 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Southwest Covenant High School 00:10:46.77 9 18

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 9073 Carter Dennis 00:10:18.85 1

 2 2 9081 Preston Ortiz 00:10:22.57 2

 3 4 9080 Ian Ortiz 00:10:53.00 4

 4 6 9076 Jackson Hall 00:11:06.21 5

 5 7 9078 Jackson Killian 00:11:13.24 6

 6 9 9075 Adon Foret 00:11:23.19 (8)

 7 12 9082 Colton Sheppard 00:11:49.13 (9)

2 Cimarron High School 00:12:40.94 8 72

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 9006 Drake Butler 00:11:18.57 7

 2 14 9007 Braden Charley 00:12:16.73 11

 3 22 9010 Troy Labrada 00:12:58.48 16

 4 25 9013 Kyler Patterson 00:13:20.93 18

 5 28 9012 Bryson Moore 00:13:30.01 20

 6 29 9008 Collin Franklin 00:13:30.84 (21)

 7 30 9011 Darren Littlebird 00:14:16.51 (22)

3 US Grant High School 00:12:44.40 7 72

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 9090 Joel Alvarez 00:11:49.47 10

 2 15 6946 Ivan Taylor 00:12:21.97 12

 3 16 9091 Aron Cano 00:12:23.16 13

 4 20 6949 Miguel Chavez 00:12:40.67 14

 5 31 6948 Iram Nunez 00:14:26.75 23

 6 36 9092 Sebastian Cortez Hernandez 00:15:11.23 (27)

 7 38 4879 Jonathan Martinez 00:17:46.76 (28)

4 Clinton High School 00:12:59.33 7 78

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 9019 Bentlee Hernandez 00:10:51.74 3

 2 21 9023 Zachary Smith 00:12:46.56 15

 3 23 9025 Andy Valesquez Perez 00:13:02.65 17

 4 27 9017 Scout Acosta 00:13:29.14 19

 5 32 9021 Landyn Kunsman 00:14:46.57 24

 6 33 9018 Christopher Begay 00:14:55.78 (25)

 7 34 9024 Parker Turney 00:14:55.89 (26)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 9073 Carter Dennis JR 00:10:18.85 Southwest Covenant High School

2 2 9081 Preston Ortiz SR 00:10:22.57 Southwest Covenant High School

3 3 9019 Bentlee Hernandez FR 00:10:51.74 Clinton High School

4 4 9080 Ian Ortiz SO 00:10:53.00 Southwest Covenant High School

5 0 9001 Cole Baustert SO 00:11:01.77 Cashion High School



6 5 9076 Jackson Hall SR 00:11:06.21 Southwest Covenant High School

7 6 9078 Jackson Killian SO 00:11:13.24 Southwest Covenant High School

8 7 9006 Drake Butler SR 00:11:18.57 Cimarron High School

9 (8) 9075 Adon Foret JR 00:11:23.19 Southwest Covenant High School

10 0 9052 Wyatt Long SR 00:11:40.29 Kingfisher High School

11 0 9029 Joseph Clark JR 00:11:45.27 Hinton High School

12 (9) 9082 Colton Sheppard FR 00:11:49.13 Southwest Covenant High School

13 10 9090 Joel Alvarez JR 00:11:49.47 US Grant High School

14 11 9007 Braden Charley FR 00:12:16.73 Cimarron High School

15 12 6946 Ivan Taylor K 00:12:21.97 US Grant High School

16 13 9091 Aron Cano FR 00:12:23.16 US Grant High School

17 0 9050 Chance Dunn SO 00:12:24.29 Kingfisher High School

18 0 9072 Parker Allison JR 00:12:25.51 Southwest Covenant High School

19 0 9079 Ryker Koch FR 00:12:30.26 Southwest Covenant High School

20 14 6949 Miguel Chavez K 00:12:40.67 US Grant High School

21 15 9023 Zachary Smith SR 00:12:46.56 Clinton High School

22 16 9010 Troy Labrada FR 00:12:58.48 Cimarron High School

23 17 9025 Andy Valesquez Perez SR 00:13:02.65 Clinton High School

24 0 9049 Vann Burgess SR 00:13:16.10 Kingfisher High School

25 18 9013 Kyler Patterson SO 00:13:20.93 Cimarron High School

26 0 9085 Nathan Brown FR 00:13:27.22 Southwest, OK (HS)

27 19 9017 Scout Acosta JR 00:13:29.14 Clinton High School

28 20 9012 Bryson Moore FR 00:13:30.01 Cimarron High School

29 (21) 9008 Collin Franklin JR 00:13:30.84 Cimarron High School

30 (22) 9011 Darren Littlebird SO 00:14:16.51 Cimarron High School

31 23 6948 Iram Nunez K 00:14:26.75 US Grant High School

32 24 9021 Landyn Kunsman SR 00:14:46.57 Clinton High School

33 (25) 9018 Christopher Begay JR 00:14:55.78 Clinton High School

34 (26) 9024 Parker Turney FR 00:14:55.89 Clinton High School

35 0 9051 Brantley Johnson JR 00:15:07.88 Kingfisher High School

36 (27) 9092 Sebastian Cortez Hernandez SO 00:15:11.23 US Grant High School

37 0 9009 Benjamin Garza JR 00:16:13.99 Cimarron High School

38 (28) 4879 Jonathan Martinez K 00:17:46.76 US Grant High School

39 0 4858 Rayven Angles K 00:18:14.79 Luther High School

40 0 9031 Daniel Funck JR 00:23:55.81 Hinton High School

Kingfisher MS Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Luther Middle School 00:07:14.96 3

1 Kingfisher Middle School 00:07:26.36 17 Clinton Middle School 00:08:01.23 3

2 Cimarron JH (Lahoma) 00:09:05.28 44 Cashion Junior High 00:06:40.76 2

Southwest Covenant Middle 00:07:46.06 1

School

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Kingfisher Middle School 00:07:26.36 13 17

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 9120 Olyvia Cooper 00:06:39.94 1

 2 5 9134 Brailyn Schroeder 00:06:50.59 2

 3 7 9132 Ximena Ponce 00:06:58.13 3

 4 12 9131 Roxana Padilla 00:08:10.97 5

 5 14 9127 Raeleann Mitchell 00:08:32.18 6

 6 15 9136 Izabellah Sproles 00:08:47.12 (7)

 7 19 9128 Emily Mosely 00:09:08.61 (10)

2 Cimarron JH (Lahoma) 00:09:05.28 5 44

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 9 9100 Roslyn McMahan 00:07:27.85 4

 2 16 9097 JoAshley Castro-Jimenez 00:08:48.47 8

 3 17 9098 Ragan Charley 00:09:05.52 9

 4 24 9101 Julieta Sanchez 00:09:57.76 11

 5 25 9099 Serenity Kirk 00:10:06.80 12

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 9095 Hattie Wood 8th 00:06:03.97 Cashion Junior High

2 0 9148 Rowen Ouverson 8th 00:06:36.76 Luther Middle School

3 1 9120 Olyvia Cooper 7th 00:06:39.94 Kingfisher Middle School

4 0 9146 Ramsey Ouverson 8th 00:06:47.74 Luther Middle School

5 2 9134 Brailyn Schroeder 8th 00:06:50.59 Kingfisher Middle School

6 0 9107 Emily Delarosa 8th 00:06:54.28 Clinton Middle School

7 3 9132 Ximena Ponce 7th 00:06:58.13 Kingfisher Middle School

8 0 4942 Allie Kastner 8th 00:07:17.56 Cashion Junior High

9 4 9100 Roslyn McMahan 5th 00:07:27.85 Cimarron JH (Lahoma)

10 0 9154 Quinn Ortiz 6th 00:07:46.06 Southwest Covenant Middle School

11 0 9106 Lyric Davis 7th 00:08:02.65 Clinton Middle School

12 5 9131 Roxana Padilla 7th 00:08:10.97 Kingfisher Middle School

13 0 9144 Addison Fletcher 6th 00:08:20.38 Luther Middle School

14 6 9127 Raeleann Mitchell 8th 00:08:32.18 Kingfisher Middle School

15 (7) 9136 Izabellah Sproles 7th 00:08:47.12 Kingfisher Middle School

16 8 9097 JoAshley Castro-Jimenez 5th 00:08:48.47 Cimarron JH (Lahoma)

17 9 9098 Ragan Charley 6th 00:09:05.52 Cimarron JH (Lahoma)

18 0 9108 Kendall Serfoss 7th 00:09:06.76 Clinton Middle School

19 (10) 9128 Emily Mosely 6th 00:09:08.61 Kingfisher Middle School

20 0 9123 Nadia Gomez 6th 00:09:11.27 Kingfisher Middle School

21 0 9125 Brinley Jerkins 6th 00:09:20.08 Kingfisher Middle School

22 0 9119 Dravyn Brooks 6th 00:09:25.94 Kingfisher Middle School

23 0 9138 Hannah Warren 7th 00:09:36.35 Kingfisher Middle School

24 11 9101 Julieta Sanchez 5th 00:09:57.76 Cimarron JH (Lahoma)

25 12 9099 Serenity Kirk 5th 00:10:06.80 Cimarron JH (Lahoma)

26 0 9129 Paysha Murray 7th 00:10:15.36 Kingfisher Middle School

27 0 9121 Ameliah Davis 7th 00:11:18.75 Kingfisher Middle School

Kingfisher MS Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average TimeScore Kingfisher Middle School00:06:44.46 4

Southwest, OK (JH)00:06:15.46 4

Hinton Middle School00:06:09.11 3

Clinton Middle School00:06:21.84 3

Luther Middle School00:07:46.76 3

Cashion Junior High00:08:44.12 3

Cimarron JH (Lahoma)00:07:31.74 3

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 9115 Kaden Bautista 7th 00:05:50.05 Hinton Middle School

2 0 9140 Channing Dunn 8th 00:05:50.89 Kingfisher Middle School

3 0 9109 Drew Griffith 6th 00:05:51.96 Clinton Middle School

4 0 9114 Creek Barnett 7th 00:06:00.87 Hinton Middle School

5 0 4802 Deacon Narcomey K 00:06:01.03 Southwest, OK (JH)

6 0 6963 William Lierleclift K 00:06:08.89 Southwest, OK (JH)

7 0 6961 James Fuller K 00:06:21.45 Southwest, OK (JH)

8 0 4840 Bear Narcomey K 00:06:30.49 Southwest, OK (JH)

9 0 9111 Noah Miller 6th 00:06:31.19 Clinton Middle School



10 0 9116 Ralin Hudson 8th 00:06:36.40 Hinton Middle School

11 0 9110 Lucas Jaggers 7th 00:06:42.36 Clinton Middle School

12 0 9151 Dax Fletcher 7th 00:06:44.50 Luther Middle School

13 0 9141 Seth Marshall 8th 00:06:47.22 Kingfisher Middle School

14 0 4883 Brantley Coleman K 00:06:51.66 Cashion Junior High

15 0 9142 Maverick Stebens 7th 00:06:59.52 Kingfisher Middle School

16 0 9143 Cohen Wallace 8th 00:07:20.22 Kingfisher Middle School

17 0 9104 Blake Moore 5th 00:07:21.97 Cimarron JH (Lahoma)

18 0 9102 Dominic Garza 8th 00:07:34.32 Cimarron JH (Lahoma)

19 0 9105 Owyn Nielsen 5th 00:07:38.94 Cimarron JH (Lahoma)

20 0 9149 Cord Damron 8th 00:08:02.13 Luther Middle School

21 0 9152 Zaiden Wanzer 8th 00:08:33.65 Luther Middle School

22 0 9096 Kaeleb Ward 7th 00:09:33.03 Cashion Junior High

23 0 4857 Jonathan Heaton 7th 00:09:47.67 Cashion Junior High


